DLM 4000.25-1, June 13, 2012

AP3.53. APPENDIX 3.53

MANAGEMENT CONTROL ACTIVITY GOVERNMENT

FURNISHED MATERIEL VALIDATION RESPONSE!

FIELD LEGEND

Document Identifier
Code

Routing Identifier Code
(To)

Media and Status
Stock Number
Unit of Issue

Quantity

Document Number
Demand
Supplementary Address
Signal

Fund Code

Distribution

Project Code

Priority

Validation Date

Advice or Status

Blank

RECORD
POSITION(S)
1-3

4-6

8-22
23-24
25-29

30-43
44

45-50
51

52-53
54-56
57-59
60-61
62-64

65-66

67-68

ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Enter DIC AX2.

Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.

Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.

If Advice Code 2R is entered in rp 65-66,
enter quantity to be supplied. If Advice
Code 2Q is entered in rp 65-66, enter
total quantity to be rejected.

Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.

Enter date validated or rejected by the
MCA.

Enter the applicable advice code from
Appendix AP2.15 or status code from
Appendix AP2.16 .

Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.

! Procedures to control access to DoD materiel inventories by defense contractors last reported as not
implemented by USA (Retail). Refer to AMCL 1A.
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RECORD
FIELD LEGEND POSITION(S) ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Call Number 69-72 Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Contract Identification 73-80 Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
OR
Management Control 74-76 Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Activity Routing
Identifier Code
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