AP3.53. APPENDIX 3.53

MANAGEMENT CONTROL ACTIVITY GOVERNMENT FURNISHED MATERIEL VALIDATION RESPONSE¹

	RECORD	
FIELD LEGEND	POSITION(S)	ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Document Identifier Code	1-3	Enter DIC AX2.
Routing Identifier Code (To)	4-6	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Media and Status	7	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Stock Number	8-22	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Unit of Issue	23-24	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Quantity	25-29	If Advice Code 2R is entered in rp 65-66, enter quantity to be supplied. If Advice Code 2Q is entered in rp 65-66, enter total quantity to be rejected.
Document Number	30-43	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Demand	44	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Supplementary Address	45-50	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Signal	51	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Fund Code	52-53	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Distribution	54-56	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Project Code	57-59	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Priority	60-61	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Validation Date	62-64	Enter date validated or rejected by the MCA.
Advice or Status	65-66	Enter the applicable advice code from Appendix AP2.15 or status code from Appendix AP2.16 .
Blank	67-68	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.

¹ Procedures to control access to DoD materiel inventories by defense contractors last reported as not implemented by USA (Retail). Refer to AMCL 1A.

	RECORD	
FIELD LEGEND	POSITION(S)	ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Call Number	69-72	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
Contract Identification	73-80	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.
OR		
Management Control Activity Routing Identifier Code	74-76	Perpetuate from the DIC AX1 transaction.